
 
 City of Waukesha 

201 Delafield St. Waukesha, WI 53188 
Tel: 262.524.3700 
waukesha-wi.gov 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
12/21/2023 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #23-8505 

Date: 
1/4/2023 

Submitted By: 
Alex Damien, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Anthony W. Brown, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Joseph P. Ciurro, Finance Director   

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney     

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Clark Dietz, Inc., for the Ruben Drive Sanitary Pump Station Elimination 
Engineering Services project.  

 
Details:  
The Contract Change Order details for additional work completed by Clark Dietz, Inc., at the request of the City. 

During the early design stages of the project, an additional route and construction method was considered to install the 
proposed sewer with trenchless construction methods across Priedeman Park as a potential cost savings.  The route through 
the park required additional topographic survey across the park and two additional soil brings. 

Description of Change Order: 
1. Additional topographic survey and two soil borings at $6,948.00 ................................. $6,948.00 

Amount of this Change Order .................................................................................................. $6,948.00 
 

Net Contract Amount after this Change Order  ............................................................................ $ 97,810.00 
 
Options & Alternatives: 

 
Financial Remarks: 
PO #230478                             Contract No. 4305 
Original Contract: $90,862.00 
Change Order No. 1: $6,948.00       Acct #7399.68290.71440 
Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 - $97,810.00 

Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Clark Dietz, Inc. for Ruben Drive Sanitary Pump Station 
Elimination Engineering Services project.  

 


